# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8004014

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DOCUMENT PROCESSING SYSTEMS, INC.	11/12/2008

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	JACK SHENKMAN, INDIVIDUALLY AND ON BEHALF OF THE AMENDED AND RESTATED REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST U/A/D APRIL 14, 1975
Street Address:	41700 GARDENBROOK, SUITE 125
City:	NOVI
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48375

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18086748

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: yyc@hciplaw.com
Correspondent Name: YAAKOV CITRIN

Address Line 1: ATTN: YAAKOV Y. CITRIN, ESQ.

Address Line 2: PO BOX 421755

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30342

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DPSIC7
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	YAAKOV Y. CITRIN
SIGNATURE:	/Yaakov Y. Citrin/
DATE SIGNED:	06/13/2023

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=DPSI to JS#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 063934 FRAME: 0419

507956878

PAUL UD/UD

## BILL OF SALE NOVEMBER 12 , 2008

As part of the Assignment Agreement dated November 22008, Document Processing Systems, Inc. (DPS), a Michigan corporation, as Seller, does unconditionally sell, transfer and convey to Jack Shenkman individually and on behalf of the Amended and Restated Revocable Living Trust U/A/D April 14. 1975, As Restated on March 18, 2004 and As Amended, on behalf of a limited liability company to be formed, as Purchaser, all of the Seller's right, title and interest in and to the property known as the e-Mortgage Studio<sup>TM</sup> including all its related services, information, information technology, licensing rights, software, discs, CDs, hardware, marks, intellectual property, copyrights, inventions, patents (present and future) and applications for Letters Patent, including the Patent Application, 20050177389 (Serial No. 037505) and also Assigned, Serial no. 60/543.148 for "Paperless Process for Mortgage Closings and Other Applications."

Seller represents that it is the lawful owner of the property and that it has full power and authority to sell and convey it to Purchaser.

Scller

Document Processing Systems, Inc.

a Michigan corporation

Richard E. Chapin CEO

PATENT REEL: 063934 FRAME: 0420

**RECORDED: 06/13/2023**